Panasonic Connect Announces Changes to Responsibilities of Leadership Team

Tokyo, Japan - Panasonic Connect Co., Ltd. today announced changes to the responsibilities of Connect Leadership Team members as follows, effective May 1, 2024.

Effective May 1, 2024

(Underline: Changed responsibilities)

Name	New Responsibilities	Current Responsibilities
Hiroaki Sakamoto	Executive Vice President, Panasonic	Executive Vice President,
	Connect Co., Ltd.	Panasonic Connect Co., Ltd.
	In charge of Quality Assurance,	Managing Director, Media
	Environment Affairs and CS	Entertainment Business Division
	Managing Director, Quality Assurance,	
	Environment Affairs and CS Division	
Atsushi Furukawa	Vice President, Panasonic Connect Co.,	Associate Vice President,
	Ltd.	Panasonic Connect Co., Ltd.
	Managing Director, Media Entertainment Business Division	In charge of Quality Assurance,
		Environment Affairs and CS
		Managing Director, Quality
	In charge of Business Process	Assurance, Environment Affairs
	Transformation	and CS Division
		In charge of Business Process
		Transformation